

September 3, 2010 Via Overnight Delivery

RECEIVED

Mr. Brent Kirtley Tariff Branch Manager Kentucky Public Service Commission 211 Sower Boulevard Frankfort, KY 40602-0615 SEP 07 2010 PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

RE: Sage Spectrum, LLC Cancellation of Certificate of Authorities to Operate in the State of Kentucky

Dear Mr. Kirtley:

The original and three (3) copies of this letter are submitted on behalf of Sage Spectrum to request immediate cancellation of its Certificate of Authorities to Operate in the state of Kentucky. The Company never initiated the provision of services in Kentucky. Accordingly, the Company has no customers, nor any outstanding obligations in the form of advance payments, deposits or prepaid accounts. As such, customer notice is not applicable.

Please acknowledge receipt of this filing by date-stamping the extra copy of this cover letter and returning it to me in the self-addressed, stamped envelope provided for this purpose.

Any questions you may have pertaining to this filing may be directed to me at (407) 740-3006 or via email at <u>croesel@tminc.com</u>.

Thank you for your assistance.

Sincerely,

Carey Roesel Consultant to Sage Spectrum, LLC

CR/gs Enclosures

cc: Andrew Karl – Sage Spectrum file: Sage Spectrum – KY tms: KYx1001



Commonwealth of Kentucky Public Service Commission

INFORMATION FORM FOR TELEPHONE UTILITIES OPERATING PURSUANT TO KRS 278.541 through 278.544

Complete Name of Telephone Utility:	Sage Spectrum, LLC 805 Central Expressway South, Suite 100 Allen, Texas 75013-2789	
Physical Address of Principal Office:		
Name and Title of Person Responsible for Answering Consumer Complaints:	Jim Warren Director, Customer Service Operations, Sage Telecom, Inc. Management Representative to Sage Spectrum, LLC	
Telephone Number of Person Responsible for Answering Consumer Complaints:	Telephone: Facsimile:	(972) 747-4524 (214) 495-4788

In accordance with KRS 278.542 (2), which requires telephone utilities operating pursuant to 2006 KRS 278.541 through KRS 278.544 to file with the Commission certain information, I, <u>Brian Kushner</u>, on behalf of <u>Sage Spectrum, LLC</u> do hereby certify that the foregoing information is true and correct to the best of my knowledge, as of this $\underline{H^{+h}}$ day of <u>August</u>, 2008.

UTILITY: Sage Spectrum, LLC BY: iner, Vice President

STATE OF TX COUNTY OF Travic

The foregoing was signed, sworn to and acknowledged before me, the NOTARY PUBLIC, on this the $\frac{1}{2}$ day of $\frac{A_{y,u}}{2}$, 2008.

NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires: 2221-10



A/72613434.1